Park Hill Pre-K
Room

Kitchen sink
Cafeteria DF left
Cafeteria DF right
305 sink

Nurse's front sink
Nurse's back sink
Basement DF

6 sink

Basement sink

104 sink

1st Floor Hallway DF
103A sink

208 sink

2nd Floor DF

2nd fl. womens' R
301 DF

301 sink

301 bathroom

302 DF

302 sink

302 bathroom

303 DF

303 sink

303 bathroom

304 bathroom

305 bathroom

306 DF

306 sink

306 bathroom

307 sink

307 bathroom

308 DF

308 sink

308 bathroom

309 DF

309 sink

309 bathroom

1st fl. Boys' bath #1
1st fl. Boys' bath #2
103A bathroom

1st fl. Girls' bath #1
1st fl. Girls' bath #2
2" fl. Girls’ bath #1

Lead
15 ppb
1.3 ppb
9.5 ppb
8.4 ppb
4.2 ppb
9.3 ppb
<1 ppb
8.1 ppb
5.2 ppb
<1 ppb
2.1 ppb
1.7 ppb
3.4 ppb
5.1 ppb
3.9 ppb
39 ppb*
3.6 ppb
12 ppb
22 ppb*
2.6 ppb
6.9 ppb
15 ppb
6.1 ppb

6 ppb
7.7 ppb

5 ppb
83 ppb*
5.1 ppb
5.2 ppb
7.5 ppb
6.8 ppb
67 ppb*
9.4 ppb
5.4 ppb
34 ppb*
4.4 ppb
8.9 ppb
1.8 ppb
1.3 ppb
6.1 ppb
4.5 ppb
5.4 ppb
<1 ppb

Actions Taken

installed in-line filter

water shut off

water shut off

water shut off

water shut off

water shut off

water shut off

Action Plan

permanently decommissioned

permanently decommissioned

permanently decommissioned

permanently decommissioned

permanently decommissioned

permanently decommissioned

* indicates that source reading exceeds 9/6/16 permissible level (15 ppb)

Results received on 10/13/2016 are listed in bold.



