Park Hill Pre-K			
Room	Lead	Actions Taken	Action Plan
Kitchen sink	15 ppb	installed in-line filter	
Cafeteria DF left	1.3 ppb		
Cafeteria DF right	9.5 ppb		
305 sink	8.4 ppb		
Nurse's front sink	4.2 ppb		
Nurse's back sink	9.3 ppb		
Basement DF	<1 ppb		
6 sink	8.1 ppb		
Basement sink	5.2 ppb		
104 sink	<1 ppb		
1st Floor Hallway DF	2.1 ppb		
103A sink	1.7 ppb		
208 sink	3.4 ppb		
2nd Floor DF	5.1 ppb		
2nd fl. womens' R	3.9 ppb		
301 DF	39 ppb*	water shut off	permanently decommissioned
301 sink	3.6 ppb		
301 bathroom	12 ppb		
302 DF	22 ppb*	water shut off	permanently decommissioned
302 sink	2.6 ppb		
302 bathroom	6.9 ppb		
303 DF	15 ppb	water shut off	permanently decommissioned
303 sink	6.1 ppb		
303 bathroom	6 ppb		
304 bathroom	7.7 ppb		
305 bathroom	5 ppb		
306 DF	83 ppb*	water shut off	permanently decommissioned
306 sink	5.1 ppb		
306 bathroom	5.2 ppb		
307 sink	7.5 ppb		
307 bathroom	6.8 ppb		
308 DF	67 ppb*	water shut off	permanently decommissioned
308 sink	9.4 ppb		
308 bathroom	5.4 ppb		
309 DF	34 ppb*	water shut off	permanently decommissioned
309 sink	4.4 ppb		
309 bathroom	8.9 ppb		
1st fl. Boys' bath #1	1.8 ppb		
1st fl. Boys' bath #2	1.3 ppb		
103A bathroom	6.1 ppb		
1st fl. Girls' bath #1	4.5 ppb		
1st fl. Girls' bath #2	5.4 ppb		
2 nd fl. Girls' bath #1	<1 ppb		

^{*} indicates that source reading exceeds 9/6/16 permissible level (15 ppb)